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Appendix A - List of submissions

Number Organisation

1 Eyre Peninsula Local Government Association

2 University of Ballarat

3 Trans Bulk Haulage Pty Ltd

4 Central Queensland Area Consultative Committee
5 New England North West Area Consultative Committee
6 Engineers Australia

7 Pacific National Tasmania

8 Port of Launceston Pty Ltd

9 Shire of Donnybrook

10 Glenelg Shire Council

11 Railway Project Engineering Pty Ltd

12 TMG International (Australia) Pty Ltd

13 Australian Shipowners Association

14 Railway Technical Society of Australasia

15 Council of the City of Botany Bay

16 Australian Council for Infrastructure Development
17 Centre for Railway Engineering
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19 Chamber of Commerce and Industry Western Australia

20 Warwick Shire Council

21 Bundaberg City Council

22 Mildura Rural City Council, Wentworth Shire Council, Sunraysia

Area Consultative Committee and Sunraysia Mallee Economic
Development Board

23 Wide Bay Burnett Regional Organisation of Councils

24 ABB Grain Ltd

25 Queensland Agricultural Merchants Inc

26 Alliance of Councils for Rail Freight Development

27 Shire of Esperance, Esperance Port Authority and Goldfields
Esperance Development Commission

28 Parkes Shire Council

29 Conservation Council of Western Australia Inc

30 Doust, Mr T R - WA

31 Australian Meat Industry Council

32 Green Triangle Regional Plantation Committee Inc

33 Griffin, Mr Bernard - NSW

34 Adsteam Marine Limited

35 Western Australian Local Government Association

36 Regional Development South Australia

37 Bundaberg Port Authority

38 Southern Councils Group

39 Limestone Coast Regional Development Board Inc

40 South East Local Government Association Inc

41 Eastern Metropolitan Regional Council

42 Great Southern Development Commission

43 The Warren Centre for Advanced Engineering

44 Shoalhaven City Council
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45 District Council of Grant

46 Wide Bay 2020

47 BHP Billiton Mitsubishi Alliance

48 Pacific National

49 Shipping Australia Limited

50 Western Downs Regional Organisation of Councils

51 Staker, Mr Robert - SA

52 Port of Brisbane Corporation

53 Tasmanian Government

54 P&O Ports Limited

55 Australian Local Government Association

56 Pastalatzis, Mr Nick - VIC

57 Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry

58 Latrobe City Council

59 South East Australian Transport Strategy Inc

60 Southern Regional Organisation of Councils

61 Townsville Port Authority

62 Councils of Gippsland, Gippsland Area Consultative Committee
and South East Australian Transport Strategy Inc

63 Association of Australian Ports and Marine Authorities

64 The Chartered Institute of Logistics and Transport (ACT and SE
NSW Section)

65 South West Group

66 Plantations North East Inc

67 Port of Melbourne Corporation

68 Australian Rail Track Corporation Ltd

69 Xstrata Coal

70 Australasian Railway Association Inc

71 Australian Automobile Association
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72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Cunningham Rail Link Committee

Southern & Hills Local Government Association
Beaudesert Shire Council

North Queensland Area Consultative Committee
Monto Shire Council

Bega Valley Shire Council

Wodonga City Council

Hunter Area Consultative Committee

Northern Territory Government

City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder

Area Consultative Committee Tasmania

City of Casey

Gladstone Area Promotion and Development Ltd
Rio Tinto Iron Ore

Windsor MP, Mr Tony - NSW

The Glen Innes Section 355 Transport Committee
Western Australian Government

Victorian Freight and Logistics Council
Townsville Enterprise

Australian Electrical and Electronics Manufacturers’ Association
Ltd

Riverina Eastern Regional Organisation of Councils
New South Wales Minerals Council Ltd

Satterley, Mr John - SA

Queensland Government

New South Wales Government

Australian Wheat Board

CSIRO

Hervey Bay City Council



APPENDIX A - LIST OF SUBMISSIONS 285

100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Criddle MLC, The Hon Murray

Woodhams MLA, Mr Grant

Midwest Chamber of Commerce and Industry
Shire of Morawa

Mackay Area Industry Network

Mid West Development Commission
Department of Transport and Regional Services
Queensland Resources Council

Xstrata Coal [supplementary to submission 69]
Export Coal Producers Executive

Port of Portland

Blue Wedges Coalition

Ford, Mr Neville - VIC

Fozzard, Mr Robert A - NSW

Australasian Railway Association Inc [supplementary to
submission 70]

Australian Trucking Association

Toll Geelong Port

City of Casey [supplementary to submission 83]
District Council of Grant [supplementary to submission 45]
Laird, Professor Philip - NSW

NSW Farmers Association

Town and Country Planning Association

Northern Rivers Regional Organisation of Councils
Gladstone City Council

Australian Trucking Association - Northern Territory
Australian Transport and Energy Corridor Ltd

South Australian Government

Australian Plantation Products and Paper Industry Council
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125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136

137
138
139

140
141

142
143

144

145
146

147
148

Australian International Container Terminals Ltd
King & Co Property Consultants

ECF Engineering Pty Ltd

P&O Ports Ltd [supplementary to submission 54]
Maritime Union of Australia

Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
[supplementary to submission 57]

Hunter Business Chamber

Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union

Laird, Professor Philip [supplementary to submission 116]
HunterNet Co-Operative Ltd

Newcastle Coal Infrastructure Group

Hunter Area Consultative Committee
[supplementary to submission 79]

Port Kembla Coal Terminal Ltd
Dawson, Mr Geoff - ACT

Laird, Professor Philip
[supplementary to submissions 116 and 133]

Hunter Valley Coal Chain Logistics Team

Australian Rail Track Corporation Ltd
[supplementary to submission 68]

Shire of Ravensthorpe

Mid West Chamber of Commerce and Industry
[supplementary to submission 100]

Criddle MLC, Hon Murray
[supplementary to submission 100]

Geraldton Port Authority

Mid West Development Commission
[supplementary to submission 102]

WestNet Rail

Albany Port Users’ Liaison Group
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149 Great Southern Development Commission
[supplementary to submission 42]

150 BHP Billiton

151 Shire of Ravensthorpe [supplementary to submission 142]

152 Shire of Ravensthorpe
[supplementary to submissions 142 and 151]

153 Fremantle Ports

154 Rio Tinto Iron Ore [supplementary to submission 85]

155 Queensland Government [supplementary to submission to 95]

156 King & Co Property Consultants [supplementary to submission
126]

157 Albany Port Authority

158 Cunningham Rail Link Committee
[supplementary to submission 72]

159 New England North West Area Consultative Committee
[supplementary to submission to 5]

160 Ipswich City Council

161 Geraldton Iron Ore Alliance

162 City of Bunbury

163 Goldfields Esperance Area Consultative Committee

164 Railway Technical Society of Australasia
[supplementary to submission 14]

165 New England North West Area Consultative Committee
[supplementary to submissions 5 and 159]

166 BHP Billiton Illawarra Coal

167 Jaques, Ms Karen - QLD

168 Staker, Mr Robert - SA [supplementary to submission 51]

169 Southern Regional Organisation of Councils

[supplementary to submission 60]

170 Railway Technical Society of Australasia
[supplementary to submissions 14 and 164]
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171 Maritime Union of Australia
[supplementary to submission 129]
172 Northern Rivers Regional Organisation of Councils
[supplementary to submission 119]
173 City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder
[supplementary to submission 81]
174 City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder
[supplementary to submissions 81 and 173]
175 Queensland Government
[supplementary to submissions 95 and 155]
176 Wingecarribee Shire Council
177 Laird, Professor Philip
[supplementary to submissions 116, 133 and 139]
178 Hunter Area Consultative Committee
[supplementary to submissions 79 and 136]
179 Australian Trucking Association
[supplementary to submission 112]
180 Southern Distribution Business Park
181 Laird, Professor Philip
[supplementary to submissions 116, 133, 139 and 177]
182 Railway Technical Society of Australasia
[supplementary to submissions 14, 164 and 170]
183 SAMROM
184 Southern Distribution Business Park [supplementary to
submission 180]
185 Australian Logistics Council
186 Australian Rail Track Corporation
[supplementary to submissions 68 and 141]
187 Australian Logistics Council
[supplementary to submission 185]
188 National Transport Commission
189 Australian Logistics Council [supplementary to submissions 185



APPENDIX A - LIST OF SUBMISSIONS 289

and 187]
190 Meyrick Consulting Group Pty Ltd
191 South Australian Freight Council
192 El Zorro Transport Pty Ltd
193 South West Group [supplementary to submission 65]

194 New England Local Government
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