## Α

## **Appendix A – List of submissions**

Number	Organisation
1	Eyre Peninsula Local Government Association
2	University of Ballarat
3	Trans Bulk Haulage Pty Ltd
4	Central Queensland Area Consultative Committee
5	New England North West Area Consultative Committee
6	Engineers Australia
7	Pacific National Tasmania
8	Port of Launceston Pty Ltd
9	Shire of Donnybrook
10	Glenelg Shire Council
11	Railway Project Engineering Pty Ltd
12	TMG International (Australia) Pty Ltd
13	Australian Shipowners Association
14	Railway Technical Society of Australasia
15	Council of the City of Botany Bay
16	Australian Council for Infrastructure Development
17	Centre for Railway Engineering
18	Timber 2020 Inc

19	Chamber of Commerce and Industry Western Australia
20	Warwick Shire Council
21	Bundaberg City Council
22	Mildura Rural City Council, Wentworth Shire Council, Sunraysia Area Consultative Committee and Sunraysia Mallee Economic Development Board
23	Wide Bay Burnett Regional Organisation of Councils
24	ABB Grain Ltd
25	Queensland Agricultural Merchants Inc
26	Alliance of Councils for Rail Freight Development
27	Shire of Esperance, Esperance Port Authority and Goldfields Esperance Development Commission
28	Parkes Shire Council
29	Conservation Council of Western Australia Inc
30	Doust, Mr T R – WA
31	Australian Meat Industry Council
32	Green Triangle Regional Plantation Committee Inc
33	Griffin, Mr Bernard - NSW
34	Adsteam Marine Limited
35	Western Australian Local Government Association
36	Regional Development South Australia
37	Bundaberg Port Authority
38	Southern Councils Group
39	Limestone Coast Regional Development Board Inc
40	South East Local Government Association Inc
41	Eastern Metropolitan Regional Council
42	Great Southern Development Commission
43	The Warren Centre for Advanced Engineering
44	Shoalhaven City Council

45	District Council of Grant
46	Wide Bay 2020
47	BHP Billiton Mitsubishi Alliance
48	Pacific National
49	Shipping Australia Limited
50	Western Downs Regional Organisation of Councils
51	Staker, Mr Robert - SA
52	Port of Brisbane Corporation
53	Tasmanian Government
54	P&O Ports Limited
55	Australian Local Government Association
56	Pastalatzis, Mr Nick - VIC
57	Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry
58	Latrobe City Council
59	South East Australian Transport Strategy Inc
60	Southern Regional Organisation of Councils
61	Townsville Port Authority
62	Councils of Gippsland, Gippsland Area Consultative Committee and South East Australian Transport Strategy Inc
63	Association of Australian Ports and Marine Authorities
64	The Chartered Institute of Logistics and Transport (ACT and SE NSW Section)
65	South West Group
66	Plantations North East Inc
67	Port of Melbourne Corporation
68	Australian Rail Track Corporation Ltd
69	Xstrata Coal
70	Australasian Railway Association Inc
71	Australian Automobile Association

72	Cunningham Rail Link Committee
73	Southern & Hills Local Government Association
74	Beaudesert Shire Council
75	North Queensland Area Consultative Committee
76	Monto Shire Council
77	Bega Valley Shire Council
78	Wodonga City Council
79	Hunter Area Consultative Committee
80	Northern Territory Government
81	City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder
82	Area Consultative Committee Tasmania
83	City of Casey
84	Gladstone Area Promotion and Development Ltd
85	Rio Tinto Iron Ore
86	Windsor MP, Mr Tony - NSW
87	The Glen Innes Section 355 Transport Committee
88	Western Australian Government
89	Victorian Freight and Logistics Council
90	Townsville Enterprise
91	Australian Electrical and Electronics Manufacturers' Association Ltd
92	Riverina Eastern Regional Organisation of Councils
93	New South Wales Minerals Council Ltd
94	Satterley, Mr John - SA
95	Queensland Government
96	New South Wales Government
97	Australian Wheat Board
98	CSIRO
99	Hervey Bay City Council

100	Criddle MLC, The Hon Murray
	Woodhams MLA, Mr Grant
	Midwest Chamber of Commerce and Industry
	Shire of Morawa
101	Mackay Area Industry Network
102	Mid West Development Commission
103	Department of Transport and Regional Services
104	Queensland Resources Council
105	Xstrata Coal [supplementary to submission 69]
106	Export Coal Producers Executive
107	Port of Portland
108	Blue Wedges Coalition
109	Ford, Mr Neville - VIC
110	Fozzard, Mr Robert A - NSW
111	Australasian Railway Association Inc [supplementary to submission 70]
112	Australian Trucking Association
113	Toll Geelong Port
114	City of Casey [supplementary to submission 83]
115	District Council of Grant [supplementary to submission 45]
116	Laird, Professor Philip - NSW
117	NSW Farmers Association
118	Town and Country Planning Association
119	Northern Rivers Regional Organisation of Councils
120	Gladstone City Council
121	Australian Trucking Association - Northern Territory
122	Australian Transport and Energy Corridor Ltd
123	South Australian Government
124	Australian Plantation Products and Paper Industry Council

125	Australian International Container Terminals Ltd
126	King & Co Property Consultants
127	ECF Engineering Pty Ltd
128	P&O Ports Ltd [supplementary to submission 54]
129	Maritime Union of Australia
130	Australian Chamber of Commerce and Industry [supplementary to submission 57]
131	Hunter Business Chamber
132	Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union
133	Laird, Professor Philip [supplementary to submission 116]
134	HunterNet Co-Operative Ltd
135	Newcastle Coal Infrastructure Group
136	Hunter Area Consultative Committee [supplementary to submission 79]
137	Port Kembla Coal Terminal Ltd
138	Dawson, Mr Geoff - ACT
139	Laird, Professor Philip [supplementary to submissions 116 and 133]
140	Hunter Valley Coal Chain Logistics Team
141	Australian Rail Track Corporation Ltd [supplementary to submission 68]
142	Shire of Ravensthorpe
143	Mid West Chamber of Commerce and Industry [supplementary to submission 100]
144	Criddle MLC, Hon Murray [supplementary to submission 100]
145	Geraldton Port Authority
146	Mid West Development Commission [supplementary to submission 102]
147	WestNet Rail
148	Albany Port Users' Liaison Group

149	Great Southern Development Commission [supplementary to submission 42]
150	BHP Billiton
151	Shire of Ravensthorpe [supplementary to submission 142]
152	Shire of Ravensthorpe [supplementary to submissions 142 and 151]
153	Fremantle Ports
154	Rio Tinto Iron Ore [supplementary to submission 85]
155	Queensland Government [supplementary to submission to 95]
156	King & Co Property Consultants [supplementary to submission 126]
157	Albany Port Authority
158	Cunningham Rail Link Committee [supplementary to submission 72]
159	New England North West Area Consultative Committee [supplementary to submission to 5]
160	Ipswich City Council
161	Geraldton Iron Ore Alliance
162	City of Bunbury
163	Goldfields Esperance Area Consultative Committee
164	Railway Technical Society of Australasia [supplementary to submission 14]
165	New England North West Area Consultative Committee [supplementary to submissions 5 and 159]
166	BHP Billiton Illawarra Coal
167	Jaques, Ms Karen - QLD
168	Staker, Mr Robert - SA [supplementary to submission 51]
169	Southern Regional Organisation of Councils [supplementary to submission 60]
170	Railway Technical Society of Australasia [supplementary to submissions 14 and 164]

171	Maritime Union of Australia [supplementary to submission 129]
172	Northern Rivers Regional Organisation of Councils [supplementary to submission 119]
173	City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder [supplementary to submission 81]
174	City of Kalgoorlie–Boulder [supplementary to submissions 81 and 173]
175	Queensland Government [supplementary to submissions 95 and 155]
176	Wingecarribee Shire Council
177	Laird, Professor Philip [supplementary to submissions 116, 133 and 139]
178	Hunter Area Consultative Committee [supplementary to submissions 79 and 136]
179	Australian Trucking Association [supplementary to submission 112]
180	Southern Distribution Business Park
181	Laird, Professor Philip [supplementary to submissions 116, 133, 139 and 177]
182	Railway Technical Society of Australasia [supplementary to submissions 14, 164 and 170]
183	SAMROM
184	Southern Distribution Business Park [supplementary to submission 180]
185	Australian Logistics Council
186	Australian Rail Track Corporation [supplementary to submissions 68 and 141]
187	Australian Logistics Council [supplementary to submission 185]
188	National Transport Commission
189	Australian Logistics Council [supplementary to submissions 185

## and 187]

190	Meyrick Consulting Group Pty Ltd
191	South Australian Freight Council
192	El Zorro Transport Pty Ltd
193	South West Group [supplementary to submission 65]
194	New England Local Government